504844962 03/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4891699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD SCOTT SHALLCROSS	03/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITTINGS UNLIMITED, INC.
Street Address:	3000 AVENUE F.
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D807764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)524-6686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8177043984

Email: wnorred@norredlaw.com Correspondent Name: WARREN V. NORRED Address Line 1: 515 E. BORDER STREET Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHALLCROSS-RSS-ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN V. NORRED	
SIGNATURE:	/Warren V. Norred/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-03-22-Signed-PatentAssignmentForm-29575850-RSShallcross#page1.tif source=2018-03-22-Signed-PatentAssignmentForm-29575850-RSShallcross#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045391 FRAME: 0869 504844962

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Richard Scott Shallcross ("Inventor"), citizen of the United States of America, at 802 Fuqua Street, Arlington, Texas 76012, own a design patent entitled "NPT/UN Thread Identification Kit" which I wish to assign to Fittings Unlimited, Inc. ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS this invention is subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/575,850, filed 08/30/2016, and potentially patent applications in other countries; and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the <u>entire</u> right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon, and any derivative inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 to me paid in hand by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration in the form of assumption of debt related to the Patent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, including any rights to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters of Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. In addition to the rights assigned herein, I also assign to Assignee the liability for the attorney's fees and costs due to Norred Law, PLLC that were incurred in connection with obtaining the above stated U.S. Patent Application No. 29/575,850.

I agree to make, execute, and deliver unto Assignee any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and I agree that I will assist Assignee in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested or its assigns, *except* that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with Assignee.

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045391 FRAME: 0870

INVENTOR:
Fiche Doott Shace Date: 3/22/2018
Signature
RICHARD SCOTT SHALLCROSS Printed Name
STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OFTARRANT
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is an adult and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein.
Stated on this the 22nd day of March, 2018, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.
Volanda E. Fountain Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-22-2019 Notary ID 126110028 Volanda E. Foundain Notary Public State of TRXAS
ACCEPTED FOR ASSIGNEE: Date: 5/22/2e/se Signature
TODD Y. SHALLCROSS
Printed Name

Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 03/29/2018

Page 2 of 2